
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 7.0 2.40 229.5 8,923 8,923 18,545 48.1

2 雪一時雨 5.8 4.10 363.6 14,137 23,060 37,091 62.2

3 曇り 7.7 1.10 236.3 9,187 32,247 55,636 58.0

4 曇り 11.9 4.40 401.8 15,622 47,869 74,181 64.5

5 曇り 14.5 0.30 304.0 11,820 59,689 92,727 64.4

6 曇り 11.5 5.40 473.8 18,421 78,110 111,272 70.2

7 曇り 12.1 0.60 221.3 8,604 86,714 129,818 66.8

8 曇り 10.0 7.50 710.9 27,640 114,354 148,363 77.1

9 曇り 10.6 6.90 599.9 23,324 137,678 166,908 82.5

10 曇り 11.8 0.50 331.7 12,896 150,574 185,454 81.2

11 曇り 10.6 6.90 511.2 19,875 170,450 203,999 83.6

12 曇り 12.2 10.50 769.6 29,922 200,372 222,544 90.0

13 曇り 13.9 12.50 808.2 31,423 231,795 241,090 96.1

14 曇り 17.8 7.00 693.8 26,975 258,770 259,635 99.7

15 雨 12.4 1.80 208.2 8,095 266,865 278,181 95.9

16 曇り 14.0 9.50 687.9 26,746 293,610 296,726 98.9

17 曇り 21.1 11.80 800.3 31,116 324,726 315,271 103.0

18 曇り 18.7 10.60 831.7 32,336 357,062 333,817 107.0

19 曇り 13.3 4.00 410.0 15,941 373,003 352,362 105.9

20 曇り 12.8 11.10 828.9 32,228 405,231 370,907 109.3

21 曇り 20.5 3.60 533.9 20,758 425,989 389,453 109.4

22 曇り 15.1 10.40 756.5 29,413 455,401 407,998 111.6

23 曇り 24.6 11.50 826.4 32,130 487,532 426,544 114.3

24 曇り 25.7 0.80 402.2 15,638 503,169 445,089 113.0

25 曇り 16.5 0.10 111.4 4,331 507,501 463,634 109.5

26 雨 12.2 0.00 156.2 6,073 513,574 482,180 106.5

27 雨 10.0 0.10 305.4 11,874 525,448 500,725 104.9

28 曇り 12.7 10.50 703.2 27,340 552,788 519,270 106.5

29 曇り 18.9 11.70 869.4 33,802 586,590 537,816 109.1

30 曇り 16.6 0.00 266.3 10,354 596,944 556,361 107.3
℃ h 15353.5

14.1 5.59 511.8

4.69 477.0

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2019年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥19,898

  月目標値(/日) ¥18,545

月合計 ¥596,944
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